

> ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20644/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2013
in SBCMA No. 365/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

RAJ.STATE ROAD DEV.& CONST.CORP.LTD.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APR PROJECTS PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20941/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(The matter is shown in the cause-list for 30.06.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.05.13
14:42:27 IST
Reason: