

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20644/2013

(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 01.05.2013 in S.B.
Civil Misc. Appeal No.365/2013 passed by the High Court of
Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSTRUCTION CORP. LTD.(RSRDCC) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. APR PROJECTS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017 (Application for withdrawal of SLP))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20941/2013 (XV)

(FOR [I/A FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP] ON IA 2899/2017)

Date : 27-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raghuvveer Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner filed application for
withdrawal of the special leave petitions.

The applications are allowed.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed
as withdrawn.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER